OP \$490.00 1747756

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM352800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KL Texas, L.P.		12/16/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kluber Lubrication NA LP	12/16/2014	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Kluber Lubrication NA LP	
Street Address:	9010 County Road 2120	
City:	Tyler	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75707	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1747756	CONDEPHASE
Registration Number:	1519483	DSL
Registration Number:	3426322	ENVIROTECH
Registration Number:	4338010	HYSYN
Registration Number:	4452708	NGL
Registration Number:	4341592	NGP
Registration Number:	4338008	PGS
Registration Number:	1915930	SH
Registration Number:	1740460	SUBLIME
Registration Number:	1531558	SUM-CLEAN
Registration Number:	1520454	SUM-KOOL
Registration Number:	1917561	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	2618901	SUMMIT EXTREME
Registration Number:	3374076	SUMMIT SIERRA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0585

900335705

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3603704	SUMMIT ULTIMA
Registration Number:	3606978	SUMMIT ULTIMA 68
Registration Number:	3467141	SUMTECH
Registration Number:	3498131	SUPRA COOLANT
Registration Number:	3621964	SYNGEAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7343545755

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7343545531

Email: connie.mclean@fnacc.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik

Address Line 1: 47774 West Anchor Court
Address Line 4: Plymouth, MICHIGAN 48170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-AD-MC-F0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Connie McLean
SIGNATURE:	/Connie McLean/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0586 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:21 AM 12/16/2014 FILED 10:21 AM 12/16/2014 CRV 141541411 - 3895544 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIPS

arja (a

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 17-211 of the Delaware Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited partnership is
KL Texas, L.P.
and the name of the limited partnership being merged into this surviving limited
partnership is Kluber Lubrication North America L.P.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited partnerships.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited partnership is KL Texas, L.P. changes its name to Kluber Lubrication NA LP.
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on 12:03 a.m. on 01/01/2015
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 9010 County Road 2120, Tyler, TX 75707
the place of business of the surviving limited partnership.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited partnership on request, without cost, to any partner of the constituent limited partnership.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited partnership has caused this certificate
to be signed by the general partitions), the 16th day of December AD 2014
By: 15-46-61-100-
General Partner(s)
Name: Robert G. Evans
Print or Type
Title: Secretary of
Kluber Lubrication North America Toc

TRADEMARK REEL: 005609 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 08/26/2015